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PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
Approval: Designation of Meetings 
All meetings will be held in the Chatham high School Auditorium at 255 Lafayette Ave, Chatham, NJ 
WHEREAS:  The Board of Education is directed to meet at least once every two months during the 
period in which schools in the district are in session (N.J.S.A. 18A:10-6); and 
WHEREAS: The Open Public Meetings Act requires notice of regularly scheduled meetings within 
seven days following the Annual Reorganization Meeting of the Board; now 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:  By the Board of Education, that the following notice of regularly 
scheduled meetings be adopted in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:22-11: 
 

Monday April 26, 2021 Regular Meeting – Board Reorg/Budget Hearing 7:30 PM 
Monday May 17, 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday June 21, 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday July 12, 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday August 23 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday September 20, 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday October 11, 2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday November 1, 2021 Regular Meeting            7:30 PM 
Monday November 15, 2021 Regular Meeting            7:30 PM 
Monday December 13,  2021 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday January 10, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday February 7, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday February 28, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday March 21, 2022 Regular Meeting– Tent. Preliminary Budget Discussion 7:30 PM 
Monday April 25, 2022 Regular Meeting – Tent.Budget Public Hearing & Board Reorg 7:30 PM 
Monday May 16, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday June 20, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday July 11, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 
Monday August 22, 2022 Regular Meeting 7:30 PM 

   NOTES:        Special Public Meetings where official action is taken will be scheduled as needed with proper notice. 
       

          Closed Executive Sessions with the public excluded for discussion of personnel, legal matters, will be authorized 
as needed by resolution during public meetings or by special notice. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the aforesaid notice of regularly scheduled meetings will be 
posted in the Board of Education Administrative Office, 259 Lafayette Avenue, Chatham, NJ; and 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the aforesaid notice be sent to the Daily Record, Chatham 
Courier, TAP (online news), the newspapers designated by this Board to receive the notice required by 
the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act; and 
BE IT FURTHEE RESOLVED: That the aforesaid notice be filed with the Clerks of the Chatham 
Borough and Chatham Township. 
 
Peter Daquila  (E.S.) 
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 


